Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarl	s: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereot
Name of conveying party(ies):     Florida Tile Industries, Inc.		Name: Wells Farge Internal	of receiving party(ics) o Foothill, Inc., as Lender
☐ Individual(s) [ ☐ Corporation – Florida ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying pa ☐ No	☐ Association arty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	City: Boston  Individual(s)  Association	One Boston Place, Suite 1800  State: MA Zip: 02108 citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: November 7, 200	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	representative design (Designations must b	·
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached schedule	)	B. Trademark Reg See attached schede attached  Yes	gistration No.(s) ule
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a		6. Total number of a registrations invo	pplications and lvcd:
Name: <u>Santo Manna, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Schulte Roth &amp; 2</u>	Zahel LLP	☐ Enclosed	\$ 3.41)\$590.00  be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue		8. Deposit account a 500675 – Schulte R	
City: New York State: N.Y.	Zip: <u>10022</u>	(Attach duplicate co account)	py of this page if paying by deposit
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
the original document.	belief, the foregoing info	emotion is true and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Santo Manna, Esq. Name of Person Signing		ignature	December 8, 2003
	Total number of pages including sov Mail documents to be recorde	ar sheet, attachments, and document	

Wishington, D.C. 20231

9451347.1

ŭ	
×	
2	
₽	
Ċ	
_	

VALARO	RUSTIC TRIM	ONIVERSAL		CHOICE	POTTER'S	SERIES NATURA	TOUGH ONE	SHANNON	RUSTICO II	LIBERTY SERIES	SERIES	ORANITE	GLACIER	NATURA	MOSAICART	MARK	LUSTER	GLACIER	FŢ	& DESIGN	FLORIDA TILE	ESSENCE	ATTACK	COUNTER	MARK	TM RIGHTS (
11376	15368	11460		1145	11435	11429		11400	11388	11375	11349		15101	11363	17749	15102	11359	155237	11345	11339	11333	11320	15510	11469	E	GROUPEL
United States		United States	United States	United States	United States		United States	COUNTRY	TM RIGHTS (GROUPED BY MARK) + STATUS																	
19	19	19	19	19	19	19		19	19	19	19		19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	3	19	CLASSES	ATUS
Florida Tile Industries, Inc.		Florida Tile Industries, Inc.		Florida Tile Industries, Inc.	REG. OWNER																					
74/332378	75/449316	573958	163112	267158	409884	477178		409886	71/585178	459466	74/326483		75/435368	164602	76/443652	75/435369	615657	75/475303	31836	228145	74/691/627	532043	75:548205	74/59428	APP.#	
11/18/1992	03/12/1998	12/17/1985	03/21/1978	06/20/1980	01/18/1983	04/25/1984	<u></u>	01/18/1983	02/28/1986	01/03/1984	10/29/1992		02/17/1998	03/31/1978	08/26/2002	02/17/1998	08/20/1986	04/27/1998	06/12/1957	09/20/1965	06/21/1995	04/12/1985	09/04/1998	05/16/1990	APP. DATE	
184283	2344049	1426581	1103897	1:70237	1287090	1329604		1287092	1471408	1329600	1852407		2344027	1104764		2344028	1453211	2341865	660002	819381	2023180	1373816	2485631	:736586	REG.#	
06/28/1994	04/18/2000	01/27/1987	10/10/1978	09/22/1981	07/24/1984	04/09/1985	of the	07/24/1984	01/05/1988	04/09/1985	09/06/1994	4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	000 E/3 R/2000	10/24/1978		04/18/2000	08/18/1987	04/11/2000	04/01/1958	11/29/1966	:2/17/1996	12/03/1985	09/04/2001	12/01/1992	REG, DATE	
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	RENEWED	RENEWED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	RENEWED	RECIETERED	REGISTERED	- AND ADVED	RECICTEREN	RENEWED	PENDING	REGISTERED	RENEWED	REGISTERED	RENEWED	RENEWED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	RENEWED	STATUS	

**REEL: 002761 FRAME: 0769** 

## ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

## TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Florida Tile Industries, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Borrower"), and each of Borrower's Subsidiaries identified on the signature pages hereof (such Subsidiaries, together with Borrower, are referred to hereinafter each individually as an "Assignor" and collectively as the "Assignors"), have adopted, used and are using, and hold all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignors have entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 7, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Lender (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignors have assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignors in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grant to the Assignee a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

9530987.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of November 1, 2003.

FLORIDA TILE INDUSTRIES, INC.,

a Florida comoration

By: Name: Matthew S. Galvez

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

PREMARK FT HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Matthew S. Galvez

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

District of Columbia: SS

Subscribed and Sworn to before me

this 7/9 day of Mode

Notary Public, D.C.

My commission expires

Victoria B. Peters

Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires: 11/14/08

STATE OF Stuc	5	Colum sia	,
COUNTY OF	D	ss.:	

On this 1 day of November, 2003, before me personally came Matthew S. Galvez, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly swom by me, did depose and say that he is the President and Chief Executive Officer of Florida Tile Industries, Inc., a Florida corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of Florida Tile Industries, Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

COUNTY OF

On this day of November, 2003, before me personally came Matthew S. Galvez, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly swom by me, did depose and say that he is the President and Chief Executive Officer of Premark FT Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of Premark FT Holdings, Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

District of Columbia: SS

Subscribed and Sworn to before me

this 1th day of November

Notary Public, D.C.

My commission expires\_\_\_\_

## SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

See attached.

	Mark 15237	Mark S	Mark: Section 2	EEUT S	11.25	15510 C	Mark C
LOSTER	GLACIER Country United States	PT Country United States	FLORIDA TILB & DESIGN Cauntr Clastes United States 19	FLORIDA TILE Countre United States	ESSIENCE Country United States	COUNTER ATTACK Country Clu United States 19	ARTURA Country Unsteed States
	19 Classic	Cleans 19	19 Cleans 19	Classes	13.9	ACX Charter	iorit: ANTURA Classica Regal Country Classica Regal 1469 United States 19 Florid
Rea Charge	Res. Organ Plocids Tile Industries, Inc.	Res. Orner Florida Tile Industries, Inc.	Reis Orner Florida Tile Industries, Inc.	Rec. Owner Florida Tile Industries, Inc.	Rest Opinion Pheritary of the theory on, the	Rest. Oneset Figerida Tile Industries, Inc.	Res. Orner Florida Tile industries, Inc.
Ano. <b>s</b>	App.# 75/475303	<b>ADS.</b> # 31836	App. # 228145	Ann.# 74/691627	3300	App. # 75/548205	Ann. # 74/59428
Ann. Dr	Apa. Dt 04/27/1998	Ann. Dr 08/12/1957	App. Bt 09/20/1965	Ann. Dt 06/21/1995	Aspa. Dr (4)72189(5	App. Dt 09/04/1998	Ann. Dr 05/16/1990
Rgc_#	Res. # 2341865	Res.# 650002	Rec.# 819383	Rev. # 2023180	Res. #	Bec. # 2484631	Res. 1 173686
Res. Di	Res. Dt 04/11/2000	Rez.11t 04/01/1958	Res. Dit 11/29/1966	Res. Dt 12/17/1996	Reg. Or injoyabes	Rec. D1 09/04/2001	Res. Di 12/01/1992
Status	Status REGISTERED	Stadus RENEWED	Status WED	SEATURE REGISTERED	Sings Sing Sing Sing Sings Sings Sings Sings Sing Sing Sing Sing Sing Sing Sing Sing	Slatus REGISTERED	Siatus RENEWED

20 3€0A9

BEAESTA SHONICK

TRADEMARK
REEL:962761 PRAME970774

11388 United States	*	Mark: NAT D. Country 11375 United States	Mark: NAT ID Constry 11349 United States	Mark: NAI  D Genatre  15101 United Stein	Mark Country  11383 United States	Mark: MOS ID Genetre 17749 United States	Mark: MIN ID Country 15102 United States	I'M Kignts
+	NATURA RUSTICO II EN Classes States 19	NATURA LIBERTY SERIES  Classes States 19	NATURA GRANTTE SERIES CLASSICS States 19	NATURA GLACIER  T. Classes Stetes 19	NATURA Classes	MOSAICART  Classes  States 19	MINER'S MARK Cleared Inter	Rights (Groupen by mark) Sharus
	Res. Owner Florida Tile Industries, Inc.	Reg. Owner Florida Tile Industries, Inc.	Reg. Owner Fiorida. Tile Industries, Inc.	Res. Owner Florida Tile Industries, Irc.	Res. Onther Players like Industries, Inc.	Res.Onner Florich The Industries, Inc.	Res. Owner Plorida Tile Industries, inc.	interes
•	App.4 73/585178	Ason.:# 459466	Ann. # 74/32/483	App.# 75/435368	A.o.a# 1,64602	App. # .76/443652	App.# 15/435369	
De	Ann. Dt 02/29/1986	Ann. Dt 01/03/1984	Ann. Di 10/29/1992	App. Dr 02/17/1998	Ann. Id 03/31/1978	Asin. Dr 08/26/2002	App. Dt 02/17/1998	
Res. 3	Bes.#  471408	Res. # 1329600	Rec. 2 1852407	Best.# 2344027	Bec.# 1104764	Rese. ff	Rese. # 2344028	
Reg. Dr	Rsc. Dt 01/05/1988	Res. Dt 04/09/1985	Rest. Dt 09/06/1994	Rev. Dr 04/18/2000	Reg.Ill 10/24/1978	Res. Di	Res. Di 04/18/2000	
Status	Status RENEWED	Statua REGISTERED	Status REGISTERED	Status REGISTERED	REMEMBLO	Status	REGISTERED	

₽**∀**ŒE 83

BEVERLY SHUNIOK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002761 FRAME 077/51

Caracter Classes United States	MI	TM Rights (Grouped by mark) + Status	status			Rep		Report Date: 10/22/2003
Construct Classes United States United State	Mark: 11,429	URA TOUG	Res. Owner Florida Tile Industries, Inc.	Ann. £ 477178	<b>Ang. Di</b> 04/25/1984	Reg. 1 1329604		Rec. Dx 04/09/1985
POTTER'S CHOICE  Country  Classes  POTTER'S TOUCH  POTTER'S TOUCH  Country  Classes  STUDIO III  Country  Classes  STUDIO III  Country  Classes  United States  19  Rec. Ormer  Florida Tile Industries, Inc.  163112  Ann. B  Ann. B  Country  Classes  United States  19  Rec. Ormer  Florida Tile Industries, Inc.  573958  12117/1985  United States  United States  19  Rec. Ormer  Florida Tile Industries, Inc.  75/449316  03/12/1998  Florida Tile Industries, Inc.  75/449316  11/18/1998  United States  19  Florida Tile Industries, Inc.  75/439316  11/18/1998	Mark: ID 11435	URA VBVII	Reg. Owner Florids The Industries, Its.	Ann.# 409884	App. Dt 01/18/1983	Rez.#		Res. Di 07/24/1984
POTTER'S TOUCH CONSIST. Consistry Co	TI Man	ER'S CHOR	RexOwner Merida The Industries, sub.	App.# 2671,58	App. Dt 06/20/1980	Res.# 1170237		Rev. 136 09/22/1981
Censitre Classes 19 Rec. Ormer Ann. # Ann. # Ann. Bt United States 19 Florida File Industries, Inc. 573958 12/17/1985  United States 19 Florida File Industries, Inc. 573958 12/17/1985  United States 19 Florida Tile Industries, Inc. 75/449316 03/12/1998  VALARO Country Classes Rec. Owner Ann. # A	Mark 11453	TERS TOUC	Rev. Owner Florida Tile Industries, Inc.	App.#	Apa_Dr 03/21/1973	Rez.# 1103897	1 1	Rec. IX 10/10/1978
UNIVERSAL RUSTIC TRIM  Country  Chasses  Unided States  19  VALARO  Country  Florida Tile Industries, Inc.  75/449316  03/12/1998  ADB. # Acc. Di  Florida Tile Industries, Inc.  74/332378  11/18/1992	Mark 11460	DKO III	Ree, Orracı Florida Filo Industrica, Iuc.	App.,# 573958	Ann. Dr 12/17/1985	Hez.# [42658]		Res. Dt 01/27/1987
VALARO  Country  Country  Country  Country  Florida Tile Industries, Inc. 74/332378 11/18/1992	Mark: 15368	UNIVERSAL RUSTIC TRIM Country Classes United States 19	Ree, Owner Plorida Tile Industries, Inc.	Apps.# 75/449316	Ason. Dr 03/12/1998	Res.# 2344049	1 1	Res. Dt 04/18/2000
	Mark:	ARO	Rest. Owner Florida Tile Industries, Inc.	Ans. # 74/332378	Aca.Di 11/18/1592	Bac.# 1842383	1	Hex. Di 06/28/1994

RECORDED: 12/10/2003

BEVERLY SHUNIOK

TRADEMARK REELTE 602761 FRAME 90776